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The 10 players with the
best Wins - Losses

Name Tm Lg W - L PCT
MADDUX, G. FFS AL 21- 4  .840
MUSSINA, M. HWE AL 20- 8  .714
BROWN, K. FWP AL 19- 4  .826
NOMO, H. FWP AL 19- 5  .792
TEWKSBURY, B. FWP AL 18- 4  .818
LEITER, M. HWE AL 17- 6  .739
SCHOUREK, P. DET AL 17- 6  .739
PETTITTE, A. CRH AL 16- 6  .727
CONE, D. FFS AL 16- 8  .667
WAKEFIELD, T. DEW AL 16- 8  .667

The 12 players with the
highest Win Percentage

Name Tm Lg PCT DEC
MADDUX, G. FFS AL  .840 25
BROWN, K. FWP AL  .826 23
TEWKSBURY, B. FWP AL  .818 22
NOMO, H. FWP AL  .792 24
OSBORNE, D. FWP AL  .765 17
LEITER, M. HWE AL  .739 23
SCHOUREK, P. DET AL  .739 23
PETTITTE, A. CRH AL  .727 22
MUSSINA, M. HWE AL  .714 28
3 players tied at 0.667

The 10 players with the
lowest Earned Run Average

Name Tm Lg ERA IP
MADDUX, G. FFS AL 1.39 240.0
SCHOUREK, P. DET AL 1.58 199.1
NOMO, H. FWP AL 2.04 189.2
MUSSINA, M. HWE AL 2.11 230.0
WAKEFIELD, T. DEW AL 2.58 219.2
VALDES, I. DET AL 2.61 189.1
NEAGLE, D. FFS AL 2.80 196.1
BROWN, K. FWP AL 2.82 175.2
LEITER, M. HWE AL 2.98 199.0
CONE, D. FFS AL 3.10 185.2

The 10 players with the
most Earned Runs Prevented

Name Tm Lg ERPT IP
MADDUX, G. FFS AL 78.9 240.0
SCHOUREK, P. DET AL 61.2 199.1
MUSSINA, M. HWE AL 57.0 230.0
NOMO, H. FWP AL 48.6 189.2
WAKEFIELD, T. DEW AL 43.1 219.2
VALDES, I. DET AL 36.4 189.1
NEAGLE, D. FFS AL 33.8 196.1
LEITER, M. HWE AL 30.1 199.0
BROWN, K. FWP AL 29.8 175.2
MARTINEZ, P. CHI AL 27.3 205.2

The 10 players with the
most Innings Pitched

Name Tm Lg IP G
MADDUX, G. FFS AL 240.0 30
MUSSINA, M. HWE AL 230.0 30
WAKEFIELD, T. DEW AL 219.2 29
LOAIZA, E. MEX AL 217.0 34
MARTINEZ, P. CHI AL 205.2 28
SCHOUREK, P. DET AL 199.1 28
LEITER, M. HWE AL 199.0 28
NEAGLE, D. FFS AL 196.1 28
ASHBY, A. FFS AL 195.0 30
STOTTLEMYRE, T. CHI AL 194.2 29

The 10 players with the
lowest Opposition Batting Average

Name Tm Lg OBA IP
PLUNK, E. CRH AL  .136 75.0
MADDUX, G. FFS AL  .139 240.0
CHARLTON, N. FFS AL  .146 50.1
HENNEMAN, M. FWP AL  .148 54.1
NOMO, H. FWP AL  .157 189.2
HENKE, T. DET AL  .161 59.1
WAKEFIELD, T. DEW AL  .169 219.2
PERCIVAL, T. POR AL  .170 62.0
BELINDA, S. POR AL  .176 58.2
OROSCO, J. POR AL  .179 48.0

The 19 players with the
most Games Started

Name Tm Lg GS IP-s
LOAIZA, E. MEX AL 32 210.2
MUSSINA, M. HWE AL 30 230.0
WAKEFIELD, T. DEW AL 29 219.2
FASSERO, J. CAL AL 29 167.1
15 players tied at 28

The 10 players with the
most Quality Starts

Name Tm Lg QS GS
MADDUX, G. FFS AL 25 28
SCHOUREK, P. DET AL 25 28
VALDES, I. DET AL 24 28
MUSSINA, M. HWE AL 23 30
NOMO, H. FWP AL 22 27
NEAGLE, D. FFS AL 21 28
BROWN, K. FWP AL 20 27
CONE, D. FFS AL 20 27
PETTITTE, A. CRH AL 19 28
WAKEFIELD, T. DEW AL 19 29

The 11 players with the
most Complete Games

Name Tm Lg CG GS
MADDUX, G. FFS AL 15 28
MUSSINA, M. HWE AL 14 30
LEITER, M. HWE AL 8 27
PARRIS, S. MON AL 7 24
WAKEFIELD, T. DEW AL 7 29
6 players tied at 6

The 17 players with the
most Shutouts

Name Tm Lg SHO GS
MADDUX, G. FFS AL 5 28
MUSSINA, M. HWE AL 5 30
HAYNES, J. HWE AL 3 3
RIGHETTI, D. CAL AL 3 17
BAUTISTA, J. CRH AL 3 21
DARLING, R. MON AL 3 27
REKAR, B. CRH AL 3 28
10 players tied at 2
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The 13 players with the
longest Winning Streak Current

Name Tm Lg W GS
MIRANDA, A. CBL AL 5 15
FOSTER, K. MEX AL 4 21
HAYNES, J. HWE AL 3 3
ANDUJAR, L. DET AL 3 6
OGEA, C. DET AL 3 19
8 players tied at 2

The 10 players with the
longest No Wins Streak Current

Name Tm Lg NoW GS
BURKETT, J. DEW AL 19 28
MENHART, P. CBL AL 7 8
SUPPAN, J. CHI AL 6 6
GUZMAN, J. CHI AL 6 14
ERICKSON, S. HWE AL 6 28
FERNANDEZ, A. CAL AL 5 28
BANKS, W. CRH AL 4 7
BERGMAN, S. MEX AL 4 18
BELCHER, T. MON AL 4 27
STOTTLEMYRE, T. CHI AL 4 28

The 10 players with the
least Offensive Support Per 9 Innings

Name Tm Lg SUP/9 IP-s
BELCHER, T. MON AL 3.1 159.0
MARTINEZ, P. CHI AL 3.5 205.2
SMITH, Z. DEW AL 3.5 168.0
WITT, B. CHI AL 3.7 165.0
STOTTLEMYRE, T. CHI AL 3.7 192.2
PARRIS, S. MON AL 3.8 159.2
FERNANDEZ, A. CAL AL 4.0 181.2
JACOME, J. MON AL 4.1 144.1
WAKEFIELD, T. DEW AL 4.1 219.2
CLEMENS, R. CHI AL 4.4 142.0

The 10 players with the
most Offensive Support Per 9 Innings

Name Tm Lg SUP/9 IP-s
TEWKSBURY, B. FWP AL 8.6 165.0
BROWN, K. FWP AL 7.0 175.2
RAPP, P. FWP AL 6.9 162.2
VALENZUELA, F. CBL AL 6.4 156.1
BONES, R. FFS AL 6.3 155.0
VALDES, I. DET AL 6.2 189.1
PETTITTE, A. CRH AL 6.2 194.1
REKAR, B. CRH AL 6.1 182.1
CONE, D. FFS AL 6.0 183.0
TROMBLEY, M. CAL AL 5.9 144.1

The 10 players with the
most Strikeouts

Name Tm Lg SO IP
STOTTLEMYRE, T. CHI AL 192 194.2
NOMO, H. FWP AL 173 189.2
ASHBY, A. FFS AL 145 195.0
MADDUX, G. FFS AL 145 240.0
MUSSINA, M. HWE AL 141 230.0
MARTINEZ, P. CHI AL 137 205.2
PARRIS, S. MON AL 136 159.2
SCHOUREK, P. DET AL 136 199.1
REKAR, B. CRH AL 131 182.1
NEAGLE, D. FFS AL 129 196.1

The 10 players with the
highest Strikeouts Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg SO/9-s IP-s
STOTTLEMYRE, T. CHI AL 8.7 192.2
NOMO, H. FWP AL 8.2 189.2
CLEMENS, R. CHI AL 7.8 142.0
PARRIS, S. MON AL 7.7 159.2
WITT, B. CHI AL 6.8 165.0
DARLING, R. MON AL 6.6 155.0
ASHBY, A. FFS AL 6.6 194.0
FOSTER, K. MEX AL 6.5 144.1
REKAR, B. CRH AL 6.5 182.1
MARTINEZ, R. CBL AL 6.2 161.2

The 10 players with the
lowest Baserunners Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BR/9-s IP-s
MADDUX, G. FFS AL 5.9 237.0
NOMO, H. FWP AL 8.4 189.2
SCHOUREK, P. DET AL 8.8 199.1
WAKEFIELD, T. DEW AL 9.0 219.2
VALDES, I. DET AL 9.0 189.1
MUSSINA, M. HWE AL 9.2 230.0
LEITER, M. HWE AL 9.7 196.2
BROWN, K. FWP AL 10.2 175.2
CONE, D. FFS AL 10.7 183.0
NEAGLE, D. FFS AL 11.0 196.1

The 10 players with the
highest Baserunners Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BR/9-s IP-s
DARLING, R. MON AL 17.3 155.0
JACOME, J. MON AL 17.0 144.1
TROMBLEY, M. CAL AL 16.1 144.1
FASSERO, J. CAL AL 15.9 167.1
BONES, R. FFS AL 15.4 155.0
VALENZUELA, F. CBL AL 15.4 156.1
LOAIZA, E. MEX AL 14.9 210.2
ERICKSON, S. HWE AL 14.6 143.1
PARRIS, S. MON AL 14.5 159.2
BELCHER, T. MON AL 14.5 159.0
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The 10 players with the
lowest Hits Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg H/9-s IP-s
MADDUX, G. FFS AL 4.3 237.0
NOMO, H. FWP AL 4.9 189.2
WAKEFIELD, T. DEW AL 5.3 219.2
SCHOUREK, P. DET AL 5.9 199.1
MUSSINA, M. HWE AL 6.4 230.0
CONE, D. FFS AL 7.0 183.0
VALDES, I. DET AL 7.1 189.1
LEITER, M. HWE AL 7.3 196.2
BROWN, K. FWP AL 7.4 175.2
ROGERS, K. CRH AL 7.7 193.1

The 10 players with the
highest Hits Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg H/9-s IP-s
JACOME, J. MON AL 13.0 144.1
DARLING, R. MON AL 12.2 155.0
TROMBLEY, M. CAL AL 11.8 144.1
VALENZUELA, F. CBL AL 11.8 156.1
FASSERO, J. CAL AL 11.8 167.1
SMITH, Z. DEW AL 11.5 168.0
LOAIZA, E. MEX AL 11.4 210.2
BONES, R. FFS AL 11.4 155.0
BURKETT, J. DEW AL 11.1 160.2
CLARK, M. CAL AL 11.1 175.1

The 10 players with the
lowest Walks Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BB/9-s IP-s
MADDUX, G. FFS AL 1.6 237.0
VALDES, I. DET AL 1.8 189.1
SMITH, Z. DEW AL 1.8 168.0
TEWKSBURY, B. FWP AL 2.1 165.0
LEITER, M. HWE AL 2.2 196.2
BROWN, K. FWP AL 2.5 175.2
STOTTLEMYRE, T. CHI AL 2.5 192.2
FERNANDEZ, A. CAL AL 2.5 181.2
REKAR, B. CRH AL 2.6 182.1
SCHOUREK, P. DET AL 2.6 199.1

The 10 players with the
highest Walks Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BB/9-s IP-s
LEITER, A. DET AL 4.9 158.1
DARLING, R. MON AL 4.7 155.0
MARTINEZ, R. CBL AL 4.1 161.2
PARRIS, S. MON AL 4.1 159.2
SWIFT, B. DEW AL 4.0 172.1
TROMBLEY, M. CAL AL 3.9 144.1
FASSERO, J. CAL AL 3.8 167.1
WITT, B. CHI AL 3.8 165.0
BONES, R. FFS AL 3.7 155.0
CONE, D. FFS AL 3.7 183.0

The 10 players with the
lowest Home Runs Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg HR/9-s IP-s
SCHOUREK, P. DET AL  .41 199.1
WITT, B. CHI AL  .49 165.0
BROWN, K. FWP AL  .51 175.2
MARTINEZ, P. CHI AL  .53 205.2
MADDUX, G. FFS AL  .53 237.0
MUSSINA, M. HWE AL  .55 230.0
NOMO, H. FWP AL  .62 189.2
SWIFT, B. DEW AL  .63 172.1
LEITER, M. HWE AL  .64 196.2
TEWKSBURY, B. FWP AL  .65 165.0

The 10 players with the
highest Home Runs Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg HR/9-s IP-s
VALENZUELA, F. CBL AL 2.07 156.1
FOSTER, K. MEX AL 1.62 144.1
JACOME, J. MON AL 1.62 144.1
BONES, R. FFS AL 1.51 155.0
TROMBLEY, M. CAL AL 1.43 144.1
CLARK, M. CAL AL 1.23 175.1
LOAIZA, E. MEX AL 1.15 210.2
FERNANDEZ, A. CAL AL 1.14 181.2
ROGERS, K. CRH AL 1.12 193.1
ERICKSON, S. HWE AL 1.07 143.1


